
 

 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of the Procuring Agency: Punjab Safe Cities Authority Lahore 
Method of Procurement:  Single Stage One Envelope – RFP (After PQD) 

Title of procurement:  Procurements of Firewalls for CM Maryam Nawaz Free Wifi Project 
Publication Date of Tender:   May 15, 2025 

Date & Time of Bid Opening:  May 31, 2025 at 11:30 AM  
Bid Evaluation Criteria:  Lowest Evaluated Bid, as per T&C. 
 

Bidder’s Name 
M/s Future Point 

Technologies 
M/s Orbin 

M/s Trans World Associates 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 

Technical Evaluation 

Remarks Technically Qualified Technically Qualified Technically Qualified 

Financial Bid Evaluation 

Sr.# Description 
M/s Future Point 

Technologies 
M/s Orbin 

M/s Trans World 
Associates (Pvt.) 

Ltd. 
Remarks 

1. 
Hardware based NG 
firewall –Throughput 
80Gbps or higher 

PKR. 43,443,364/- PKR. 40,058,496/- PKR. 42,880,467.45 
M/s ORbin is Lowest 

Evaluated Bidder 

2. 
Hardware based NG 
firewall – Throughput 
40Gbps or higher 

PKR. 43,443,364/- PKR. 40,058,496/- PKR. 42,880,467.45 
M/s ORbin is Lowest 

Evaluated Bidder 

3. 
Web Application 
Firewall (WAF) 

PKR. 57,117,810/- PKR. 57,099,010/- PKR. 56,218,316.60 

M/s Trans World 
Associates (Pvt.) Ltd. 
is Lowest Evaluated 

Bidder 

4. Router PKR. 10,274,332 

4,710,298* 
(Technically 

Disqualified for this 
item) 

PKR. 9,000,000.0 

M/s Trans World 
Associates (Pvt.) Ltd. 
is Lowest Evaluated 

Bidder 

 


